Date: 09/16/04 SP6661 High Frequency 200mA Charge Pump Inverter or Doubler © Copyright 2004 Sipex Corporation
1
FEATURES
■ Inverts or Doubles Input Supply Voltage
■ 92% Power Efficiency at 100mA
■ 120kHz/900kHz Selectable Oscillator Fre-
quency
■ 4.5Ω Output Resistance Using 3.3µF Ceramic

Date: 09/16/04 SP6661 High Frequency 200mA Charge Pump Inverter or Doubler © Copyright 2004 Sipex Corporation
8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package Type
SP6661EN . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin NSOIC
SP6661EN/TR ........................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ......................................... 8-Pin NSOIC
SP6661EU . ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ..........................................8-Pin MSOP
SP6661EU/TR ........................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ..........................................8-Pin MSOP
SP6661EB ..................................................................................... 8-Pin MSOP Evaluation Board
ANALOG EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters:
233 Hillview Dr
Milpitas, CA 95035
TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2,500 for MSOP & NSOIC.
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6661EN/TR = standard; SP6661EN-L/TR = lead free
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и